#### 502124492 11/09/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sergei Anisimov	11/23/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stins Coman Inc.
Street Address:	126 Pervomayskaya Street
City:	Moscow
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION
Postal Code:	105203

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13697336

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-444-1000

Email: patent-mail@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 2: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000
Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 040990/426296

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Guy R. Gosnell

Total Attachments: 1

source=426296 - Signed Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40 00

PATENT REEL: 029274 FRAME: 0978

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I

Sergei Anisimov, an Israeli citizen residing at 11 Nahal Shikma Street, Modi'in 71700, Israel;

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have made an invention entitled

LASER SPEED GUN OPTICAL SYSTEM

For which U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/384,331 was filed on September 20, 2010; and International Patent Application No. PCT/IL2011/000693 was filed on August 29, 2011; and

WHEREAS, Stins Coman Inc.., a Russian company at 126 Pervomayskaya Street, Moscow 105203, Russia, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and the aforementioned patent application and any patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One New Israeli Shekel (NS 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest for Israel, the U.S. and all other countries of the world in and to said invention and the aforesaid patent application, and any patent applications claiming priority therefrom, including any PCT and other patents/patent applications derived from said Patent set forth, and all rights to file, under the Paris Convention, and any other convention, patent applications based thereon and claiming priority therefrom in all the countries in the world, including international patent applications filed according to the PCT and all national/regional phase applications which will derive from the PCT applications, and all patents which may be granted thereon. The undersigned, for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns, do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all documents required for transferring said patents/ applications to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigneds with respect to said patents/applications, whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings in which the said patents or patent applications may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to register the assignment of the said Patent(s) or Patent Application(s), the expenses incident to said application to be borne and paid by said assignee. This Deed of Assignment does not detract from any other assignment previously made in respect of the same matters, if any.

We further confirm that said assignment has from at least, August 29, 2011, been of full force and effect in relation to Canada.

23.11.11

RECORDED: 11/09/2012

Date

Witness (printed name in English) + signature

#1682086

PATENT

REEL: 029274 FRAME: 0979